
S.NO. DATE CLASS SUBJECT SUB.CODE ESCORTS TOTAL BOARDERS

1 Saturday  February 15, 2025 XII Entrepreneurship 066 VD/AV/DHRUV 32 15

2 Saturday  February 15, 2025 X English (Language & 
Literature)

184 ANO/SPV/CAPT. CHOUHAN/ MD 117 66

3 Monday  February 17, 2025 XII Physical Education 048 YD 23 9

4 Thursday  February 20, 2025 X Science 086 RB/AJ/WA/SJ 114 63

5 Friday  February 21, 2025 XII Physics 042 SY/M.DAUR 29 9

6 Saturday  February 22, 2025 X French 018 SRA/SUNIL 15 11

7 Saturday  February 22, 2025 X Sanskrit (Communicative) 119 TNV/SAVITA 6 6

8 Saturday  February 22, 2025 XII Business Studies 054 AKS/ST/KSB/SRT 78 36

9 Monday  February 24, 2025 XII Geography 029 RIC 4 2

10 Tuesday  February 25, 2025 X Social Science 087 KSR/TG/CAPT. CHOUHAN 117 66

11 Thursday  February 27, 2025 XII Chemistry 043 AM/MANISH 27 9

12 Friday  February 28, 2025 X Hindi Course -B 085 UB/PT/MANISH 96 49

13 Saturday  March 01, 2025 X Painting 049 PDA 4 4

14 Monday  March 03, 2025 XII Legal Studies 074 ASN/NILESH 9 5

15 Wednesday  March 05, 2025 X Ele. Of Business 154 AV 3 3

16 Saturday  March 08, 2025 XII Mathematics 041 NV/SATISH 34 12

17 Saturday  March 08, 2025 XII Applied Mathematics 241 MKP/SATISH 14 8

18 Monday  March 10, 2025 X Mathematics STD /
Mathematics Basic

041
241

PCD/NV/RD/VT/SVK/CAP.CHOUHAN 113 62

19 Tuesday  March 11, 2025 XII English Core 301 AG/SM/SRT/SVK 125 55

20 Monday  March 17, 2025 XII Kathak Dance 056 ND 1 1

21 Tuesday  March 18, 2025 XII Painting 049 PDA/ROHIT 15 5

22 Tuesday  March 18, 2025 X Artificial Intelligence/ 
Information Technology

417
402

CS/RJS/ARPIT 117 66

23 Wednesday  March 19, 2025 XII Economics 030 RKO/SBN/SVK 85 39

24 Thursday  March 20, 2025 XII Hindustani Music Vocal 034 RJN 2 0

25 Saturday  March 22, 2025 XII Political Science 028 KSR/AESH 18 9

26 Tuesday  March 25, 2025 XII Biology 044 NS/TV 8 3

27 Wednesday  March 26, 2025 XII Accountancy 055 AKS/ST/YF/SRT 74 36

28 Saturday  March 29, 2025 XII Computer Science 083 RJS/RAHUL 20 11

29 Tuesday  April 01, 2025 XII History 027 SC/TARUN 10 4

30 Friday  April 04, 2025 XII Psychology 037 ARA/M.Daur 24 11
IMPORTANT FOR ALL STUDENTS APPEARING FOR BOARD EXAMINATIONS:

VICE PRINCIPAL

AISSCE EXAMINATION 2025 - CLASS X & XII

7)Students should be courteous to staff in general at the centre and particularly the invigilators.

2)Entry to the examination centers would be closed at **10:00 am** and no student would be allowed inside under any circumstances

1)Students would be required to report to the designated exam centers by ** 9:30 am ** and be seated by **10:00 am**.

3)Question paper and answer sheet would be distributed to the students at **10:00 am** so that they can fill the answer sheets carefully and also go through the question paper. 
A reading time of 20 minutes is provided to the student, as is customary for CBSE Board.
4)Entrance to examination hall would be on the presentation of the CBSE Roll Number/ Admit Card, which are duly signed by the Principal of their respective schools as well as 
their own signatures. Unsigned admit cards are not accepted and students may be barred from entry.All students should also carry their identity cards with them.
5)Parents and students are advised to go through the instructions which would be printed on the admit card as well. Parents of the Day Scholars are requested to schedule their 
departure from home in a way that there is no problem in reaching the centre in time for drop off as well as pick up.
6)The dress for appearance in exam is grey and white and proper black shoes. Escorts will check the dress at the entrance.Boys should have taken proper haircut and shaved.


